
 

60012600.eps T24G0031.eps T24B0043.eps T24V0084A.eps L24T0033B.eps 
L24D0022.eps          
 

 

 

White-Westinghouse

 

Product No. WWGF3000KWB 
Series 30" f/s gas 
Color white 
Market North American 
Wiring Diagram 316255203 
Owner's Guide 316417174 
Installation Instructions 316469107  

 

 

Electrolux Major Appliances 
North & Latin America 
P.O. BOX 212378 
AUGUSTA, GA 30917 

Publication No. 
5995532560 

09/02/04 
(EN/SERVICE/BJH) 

369 

30-INCH FREE-
STANDING GAS 

RANGE 

Model No. 
WWGF3000K 

 

Copyright © 2009 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved. 

 

 



Publication No: 5995532560  WWGF3000KWB 

02/09 2 

BACKGUARD 
 

 



 WWGF3000KWB Publication No:  5995532560 

# Functional Parts 3 02/09 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BACKGUARD 
 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
12 #  316032411 Thermostat 
12*   316097602 Insulator 
18    316263900 Bracket, backguard 
32    316102303 Knob, thermostat, white 
36    316009045 Knob, top valve, white, (4) 
40    316458046 Panel, manifold, white 
49    316263802 Panel, backguard, white 
69    5303288565 Screw, truss sqdr, 8-32 x 3/16, switch mtg 
 
*     316021108 Screw, cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, chrome 

 



Publication No: 5995532560  WWGF3000KWB 

02/09 4 

BURNER 
 

 
 



 WWGF3000KWB Publication No:  5995532560 

# Functional Parts 5 02/09 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BURNER 
 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1  #  316547300 Pipe, manifold 
2  #  5304458372 Valve, top burner, w/mtg screw 
*     316215600 Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20 
3  #  316219014 Wiring Harness, w/igntr switch 
8  #  316135700 Module, spark 
10 #  316103800 Burner, top, front, venturi ring 
10A#  316103801 Burner, top, rear, venturi ring 
11A#  316081705 Ignitor, top burner, 50" 
12    3016993 Retainer, ignitor 
14 #  316416700 Regulator, pressure 
14*   316021104 Screw, hex, 8-18 x 3/8, nick, (3), regulator brkt 
15    316091600 Bracket, regulator 
16 #  316436500 Tube-valve to rgltr, 3/8 
17 #  3203459 Valve, safety 
18 #  316114300 Burner, oven 
19 #  316489402 Ignitor, oven kit, w/nut & instr 
20    316496001 Baffle, oven burner 
21    5303013272 Nut, hex head sems 
36 #  316547200 Tubing-aluminum, 3/8, alum 
48    3018603 Bracket, support, oven burner 
49    316416300 Bracket, safety valve 
 
*     316243723 LP Conversion Kit 
*     316001003 Screw, ground wire 
*     5303271648 Screw, wafer hd sq dr, 8-18AB x 0.5 

 



Publication No: 5995532560  WWGF3000KWB 

02/09 6 

BODY 
 

39

185

7

7A

41

41A

1

43

35

58A 58B

6

8

73

93

36

4

32

27

NOTE: Oven Liner N/A

Ass. du four N/A T24V0084A

69

5A

5A

ANTI-
TIP

BRAC
KET

ANTI-
TIP

BRAC
KET

3

5

170

5

170

3

 
 



 WWGF3000KWB Publication No:  5995532560 

# Functional Parts 7 02/09 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BODY 
 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1     316029415 Panel, main back 
3     316400116 Panel, bodyside, white, RH 
3     316400117 Panel, bodyside, white, LH 
4     316067211 Burner Box 
5     316272900 Screw, leveling, plastic, rear, (2) 
5A    316498900 Leveling Leg Assy, metal, front, (2), bracket & leg 
6     316067902 Rack, oven, (2) 
7     316216502 Hinge, oven door, RH 
7A    316216503 Hinge, oven door, LH 
8     316495901 Panel,, oven bottom 
8*    316064600 Support, oven bottom 
27    5303284616 Clip, thermo bulb mtg 
32    316107504 Channel, burner support 
32*   5303289684 Fastener, tanden wire, (2) 
35    316542100 Gasket-flue 
36    316204401 Flue, black 
39    3202006 Cord, electric power 
41    316233400 Cover, hinge cutout, RH 
41A   316233500 Cover, hinge cutout, LH 
43    3131732 Screw, 8-18 x 1.438, oven bottom 
58A   3017142 Insulation, oven wrapper 
58B   316054202 Insulation, 1", oven back 
69    3051218 Plate, oven light 
73    316109902 Base, low broil 
93    316110000 Shield, ignitor, metal 
170   316112004 Anti Tip Kit, assembly 
170*  316107200 Bracket, anti-tip 
170*  316116000 Screw, concrete, 1.75", anti-tip brkt 
170*  316541700 Template, anti-tip 
185   316112900 Shield, thermo bulb 
 
*  #  316001208 Wiring Harness, main 
*     316246400 Plug, button, oven probe 
*     316435800 Plate, weight, (3) 
*     316539800 Retainer, wire 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
*     316021110 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black 
*     316089500 Screw, 10-16 x .486 
*     5303271648 Screw, wafer hd sq dr, 8-18AB x 0.5 
*     5303285179 Screw, wafer head, 8-32T x 0.500, black 

 



Publication No: 5995532560  WWGF3000KWB 

02/09 8 

TOP/DRAWER 
 

 
 



 WWGF3000KWB Publication No:  5995532560 

# Functional Parts 9 02/09 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

TOP/DRAWER 
 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1     316110201 Carriage, low broil 
2     316236401 Liner, low broil 
2A    316541500 Shield, broiler 
4     316231211 Panel, drawer, white 
5     316129100 Fastener, push-in nut, nylon, spacer 
9     316081902 Pan, broiler, slate blue 
10    316082002 Insert, broiler pan, slate blue 
13A   316534200 Glide-Low Broil,  Inner 
16    316273001 Main Top, white 
17    316066900 Rod, maintop support 
18    08067747 Bracket, hinge, main top RH 
18A   08067746 Bracket, hinge, main top LH 
20 #  316277801 Grate, black, (4) 
25    316104500 Cover, vent, chrome 
39    316019511 Handle, drawer, white 
85    316115600 Rack, low broil 
 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
*     316021110 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black 
*     316021120 Screw, shoulder head, 8-18 x 5/8, (2), square drive 

 



Publication No: 5995532560  WWGF3000KWB 

02/09 10 

DOOR 
 

 



 WWGF3000KWB Publication No:  5995532560 

# Functional Parts 11 02/09 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

DOOR 
 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
6     316222705 Shield, wool, oven door 
7     316236801 Insulation, oven door 
9     316230621 Liner, oven door 
10    316001009 Screw, waf hd sq, 10-24 x 1.88, (2), handle mtg 
10B   316008401 Washer, 3/4 OD x 1/4 ID, steel 
12    316239700 Seal, oven door 
13    316202603 Panel, oven door, white 
39    316020202 Handle, oven door, white 
49    316137000 End Cap, handle, white, (2) 
60B   316021110 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black 
 
*     316433600 Label, anti-tip 
*     3131737 Washer, black 
*     5303285179 Screw, wafer head, 8-32T x 0.500, black 
*     5303271648 Screw, wafer hd sq dr, 8-18AB x 0.5 
 

 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


